Department Listing - City of Aspen Parks, Open Space, and Trails

Main Office Phone: 970-920-5120
Fax: 970-920-5128
Email: parksweb@cityofaspen.com

Parks and Recreation Manager Jeff Woods

leff.woods@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2028

Director of Parks and Open Space Tom Rubel
tom.rubel@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2031

Operations Manager Chris Forman
chris.forman@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2026

Open Space and Natural Resources Manager Austin Weiss
austin.weiss@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2023

Trails Manager Matt Kuhn
matt.kuhn@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2035

Ben Carlsen Forester
ben.carlsen@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2034

Scott Chism Construction Manager
scott.chism@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2029

Teresa Hackbarth Office Manager
teresa.hackbarth@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2022

Dan Nelson Downtown Coordinator
dan.nelson@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2021

Steven Cronin Landscape Designer
steve.cronin@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2896

David Radeck Project Technician
david.radeck@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2025

Jeffery Alden Financial Analyst
jeffery.alden@cityofaspen.com
970-429-2048



